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2025 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open: / $35K Novice 1st Go : Open Results 16+ ties will advance.

Horse

LBR HANGEM
S: DUAL REYISH
D: HANGEM HIGH PEP

CAT
S: HIGH BROW CAT
D: STYLISH PLAY LENA

AREYBE
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: STYLISH PLAY LENA

SWING WIDE
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: MISS WOODY TWO SHOES

MOMS LIL REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: SDP MOMS CD

ABSOLUTELY A TALKER
S: SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE
D: ABSOLUTELY OH CAY

SOULREYN
S: METALLIC CAT
D: GOODBYE TO THE REYN

HIGH PRICED BOON
S: BOON TOO SUEN
D: HIGH PRICED JEWEL

PHIL N DANGEROUS
S: HOTTISH
D: LIL MADDY REY

NINETEEN 42
S: HOTTISH
D: LIL RATTLER

QUINTAN
S: IM COUNTIN CHECKS
D: QUINTAN BLUE

COVERED IN DOTS
S: CR GOTCHA COVERED
D: REYL SMART DOT

BREYKIN BAD
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: SWEET ABRA

POPPIN BUTTONS
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: BUTTON DOWN SUPERCAT

HOTT BUNZ
S: HOTTISH
D: DONT LOOK TWICE

Rider

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

CULLEN CHARTIER
MILLSAP, TX

JOHN MITCHELL
WEATHERFORD, TX

SEAN FLYNN
WEATHERFORD, TX

KORY POUNDS
LIPAN, TX

R L CHARTIER
WEATHERFORD, TX

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

WESLEY GALYEAN
CLAREMORE, OK

TARIN RICE
POOLVILLE, TX

LLOYD DENNIS COX
MARIETTA, OK

BEAU GALYEAN
FORT WORTH, TX

TARIN RICE
POOLVILLE, TX

WILLIAM COLT MOORE
GRANBURY, X

Friday, 1/3/25

220 required to advance.

Owner

SOLO SELECT HORSES
WHITESBORO, TX

LINDA M HOLMES
LONGMONT, CO

LINDA M HOLMES
LONGMONT, CO

NANCY AND STEVE MARTIN
BRENHAM, TX

SLATE RIVER RANCH
WEATHERFORD, TX

TOM WILLIAMS
HALEYVILLE, AL

MELISSA LYONS
IOLA, TX

ALANNAH CHARTIER
WEATHERFORD, TX

MISTY GREESON
TULSA, OK

SMF CUTTING HORSES LLC
ASPEN, CO

CIRCLE Y RANCH
MILLSAP, TX

MICHAEL KEMNA
VALLEY VIEW, TX

FULTS RANCH LTD
ALEDO, TX

RIATA OAKS LLC
SANTA YNEZ, CA

K BAR K QUARTER HORSES
PURCELL, OK

ED
Score Payout
224 $0.00
223 $0.00
223 $0.00
222 $0.00
222 $0.00
2215 $0.00
221 $0.00
221 $0.00
221 $0.00
221 $0.00
220.5 $0.00
220.5 $0.00
220 $0.00
220 $0.00
220 $0.00
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2025 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open: / $35K Novice 1st Go : Open Results 16+ ties will advance.

Friday, 1/3/25

220 required to advance.

Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout

13-16  DONT STOP SWINGIN RYAN RAPP PHILIP RAPP 220 $0.00
S: DONT STOPP BELIEVIN WEATHERFORD, TX WEATHERFORD, TX
D: SWING THRU THE DRIVE

Requires: 220 to advance.

17-19  CR MISS MAYZIE TARIN RICE RAY LIPSEY 219.5 $0.00
S: CR GOTCHA COVERED POOLVILLE, TX LINCOLN NE, NE
D: MISS MAYZIE WOOD

17-19 LONE WOOLF WESLEY GALYEAN BILLY WOLF 219.5 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL CLAREMORE, OK WHITESBORO, TX
D: A LITTLE REYLENA

17-19  COUNTIN KENNETH PLATT ROBERT TREGEMBA 219.5 $0.00
S: IM COUNTIN CHECKS FORT LUPTON, CO CASTLE ROCK, CO
D: SUES SO SMART

20-26  HOTGIRL ISH CULLEN CHARTIER DUSTIN ADAMS 219 $0.00
S: HOTTISH MILLSAP, TX SPRINGTOWN, TX
D: SLY PLAYGIRL

20-26  SHESA LIL SHADY CULLEN CHARTIER MACALL BANNER 219 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON MILLSAP, TX MILLSAP, TX
D: SHADY LIL CD

20-26  PEARL SNAP TARIN RICE CIRCLE Y RANCH 219 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL POOLVILLE, TX MILLSAP, TX
D: BUTTON DOWN SUPERCAT

20-26  RED SPARROW CODY HEDLUND KEVIN KNIGHT 219 $0.00
S: REYZIN THE CASH LIPAN, TX WEATHERFORD, TX
D: ADELLE

20-26  METALLIC BABY CULLEN CHARTIER TIM DRUMMOND 219 $0.00
S: METALLIC CAT MILLSAP, TX PAWHUSKA, OK
D: NOTSHARONMYLIZZY

20-26  STEVIE CAT R L CHARTIER ANDERSON CATTLE CO 219 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON WEATHERFORD, TX VICTORIA, TX
D: SUPERCATS CD

20-26  HYPEMAN PHILIP RAPP GALE FORCE QUARTER HORSES 219 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON WEATHERFORD, TX CONWAY, SC
D: SHES A SMOOTH CAT

27-28 SHO BOAT LLOYD DENNIS COX BARKER RANCH CH LLC 218.5 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL MARIETTA, OK MADILL, OK
D: REYCY MOON

27-28 HEY STEVIE R L CHARTIER BAR D RANCH LLC 218.5 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON WEATHERFORD, TX BENJAMIN, UT
D: HEY GEORGY GIRL

29 VOODOO TOY LLOYD DENNIS COX KATHLEEN MOORE 218 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON MARIETTA, OK MADILL, OK
D: MY OTHER TOYS A CAR

30-31  TEXAS REYN RODRIGO TABOGA GUSTAVO ZANINI SVERZUT 2175 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON CRESSON, TX CRESSON, TX

D: KITTY BOON

1/18/25 2:42pm | Page2/ 5



Place
30-31

32-34

32-34

32-34

35-37

35-37

35-37

38-39

38-39

40-41

40-41

42

43-46

43-46

43-46

2025 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open: / $35K Novice 1st Go : Open Results 16+ ties will advance.

Horse

SWEET VON ABRA
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: SWEET ABRA

MS KITTYS METALLIC
S: METALLIC CAT
D: MOMS KITTY KITTY

REBEL ROYALE
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: ROYAL RED PEPTO

CUSTOM ROLLZ
S: ROLLZ ROYCE
D: CUSTOMIZED KITTENS

COVERED IN GRACE
S: CR GOTCHA COVERED
D: PRF ONE MAS TIME

MUSTANNG SALLY
S: HIGH BROW CAT

D: THE DOCTRESS ORDERS

SUGARR DADDY
S: KIT KAT SUGAR
D: ANDREYA

LENNY REY
S: STEVIE REY VON
D: SECOND SPOT

OUT OF CASH
S: REYZIN THE CASH
D: ICED OUT

SOVEREIGN NATION
S: HOTTISH
D: PEPTOWOOD

DESIRES REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: REYS DESIRE

SILVERS GONNA PLAY
S: METALLIC CAT
D: MY STYLISH LIZzY

STYLIN TOP CAT
S: HIGH BROW CAT
D: STYLIN PLAYGIRL

SAVAGE DAUGHTER
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: CHYNA

BAYLENCIAGA
S: ONCE IN A BLU BOON
D: INCREDICAT

Rider

SEAN FLYNN
WEATHERFORD, TX

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

PHILIP RAPP
WEATHERFORD, TX

BENJAMIN LEE ROBERSON

MINERAL WELLS, TX

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

MATT GAINES
WEATHERFORD, TX

LLOYD DENNIS COX
MARIETTA, OK

R L CHARTIER
WEATHERFORD, TX

BEAU GALYEAN
FORT WORTH, TX

CLAY JOHNSON
WEATHERFORD, TX

TOM MCTAGGART
GORMAN, TX

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

LLOYD DENNIS COX
MARIETTA, OK

Friday, 1/3/25

220 required to advance.

Owner

ALEDO HORSES LLC
AMARILLO, TX

WHEELER DEALER CUTTING HORSES,

LP
WEATHERFORD, TX

HAL HARVEY KEENE
WEATHERFORD, TX

COWAN RANCH LLC
PAYSON, AZ

RONNEY COLEMAN
MILANO, TX

STAR C LAND & CATTLE CO LLC
WEATHERFORD, TX

MATT GAINES CUTTING HORSES LP

WEATHERFORD, TX

GARY A BARKER
MADILL, OK

BAR D RANCH LLC
BENJAMIN, UT

NATE AHLIN
PAYSON, UT

RYAN FLAT CATTLE COMPANY
MARFA, TX

RAY BRAZZEL
ABILENE, TX

CLINT MATTHEWS
COLLEGE GROVE, TN

STAR C LAND & CATITLE CO LLC
WEATHERFORD, TX

BEECHFORK RANCH
WEATHERFORD, TX

Score
217.5

217

217

217

216.5

216.5

216.5

216

216

2155

2155

215

2145

214.5

2145

Payout
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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2025 Abilene Spectacular Friday, 1/3/25 E
5/6 Year Old Open: / $35K Novice 1st Go : Open Results 1. ties will advance.

220 required to advance.

Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout

43-46  SOULJAA BOY JAIME SNIDER WES ASHLOCK 2145 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON RISING STAR, TX ABILENE, TX
D: PEPTO FLO

47 TIARAS AND WHISKEY CODY HEDLUND TANJA ALLEN 214 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL LIPAN, TX KILLEEN, TX
D: CROMED OUT CAT

48 LIL VON TIME BENJAMIN LEE ROBERSON SCOTT SKINKIS 213.5 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON MINERAL WELLS, TX BRILLION, WI
D: LIL PEP N TIME

49-50  GINGER AND TONIC WILLIAM COLT MOORE RICK HORTON 213 $0.00
S: DUAL SMART REY GRANBURY, TX NEVADA, TX
D: GINGER PEPTO

49-50  FLATLINEE LANCE COOPER DENISE BENDELE 213 $0.00
S: CR GOTCHA COVERED WEATHERFORD, TX SAN ANTONIO, TX
D: DUAL CATOLENA

51 CAUGHT N THE GUNFIRE KENNETH PLATT IRONROCK RANCH LLC 212 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON FORT LUPTON, CO MILLSAP, TX
D: JORDIE GET YOUR GUN

52 TWICE AS HOTT SHANE CARLON RICHARD IRBY 209 $0.00
S: HOTTISH WEATHERFORD, TX SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX
D: CR TWICE AS CATTY

53 COVER GIRRL BENJAMIN LEE ROBERSON WALKER CUTTING HORSES LLC 198 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL MINERAL WELLS, TX GRANBURY, TX
D: SCOOT A LIL CLOSER

54 LBR HICAPOO LANCE COOPER CHARLES BURGER 194 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL WEATHERFORD, TX CHATSWORTH, GA
D: FANCY REY

55 KILLSHOTT JON BURGESS JULIE MAGNESS 188 $0.00
S: SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE WEATHERFORD, TX BROOKSHIRE, TX
D: SHES MY OTHER PISTOL

56 VU JA ROY BEAU GALYEAN NATE AHLIN 120 $0.00
S: ROLLZ ROYCE FORT WORTH, TX PAYSON, UT
D: VU JA REY

57-65 SMOOTH CATTY RODRIGO TABOGA GUSTAVO ZANINI SVERZUT 0 $0.00
S: SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE CRESSON, TX CRESSON, TX
D: PINK CATTY

57-65 REBELJUSFORKIX ARMANDO COSTA NETO BARRINHA BERRANTE PARTNERSHIP 0 $0.00
S: METALLIC REBEL MINERAL WELLS, TX MINERAL WELLS, TX
D: REYZMEHOT

57-65 STEVIE REYZ BLUEZ TARIN RICE CIRCLE Y RANCH 0 $0.00
S: STEVIE REY VON POOLVILLE, TX MILLSAP, TX
D: QUINTAN BLUE

57-65 THE HACKER KENNETH PLATT MARK W CHILDERS 0 $0.00
S: REYZIN THE CASH FORT LUPTON, CO BOWIE, TX

D: OUR SPECIAL KITTEN
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Place
57-65

57-65

57-65

57-65

57-65

2025 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open: / $35K Novice 1st Go : Open Results 16+ ties will advance.

Horse

STYLIN HIGH BROW
S: HIGH BROW CAT
D: STYLIN PLAYGIRL

SANNSTORM
S: SANNMAN
D: WILD WANDA

WHISKI SAUER
S: HIGH BROW CAT
D: MOMS STYLISH SCOOT

LASER
S: HOTTISH
D: METALLILAC

INSTANT REBEL
S: METALLIC REBEL
D: ONE STYLISH DOLL

Rider

KENNETH PLATT
FORT LUPTON, CO

LANCE COOPER
WEATHERFORD, TX

RODRIGO TABOGA
CRESSON, TX

WILLIAM COLT MOORE
GRANBURY, X

SALVADOR CABRAL
JACKSBORO, TX

Friday, 1/3/25

220 required to advance.

Owner

REDTOWN'S N5 LAND & LIVESTOCK

POLLOK, TX

STAR C LAND & CATTLE CO LLC
WEATHERFORD, TX

JAMES F STRICKLAND
CHRISTOVAL, TX

WR DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS LP
DEPORT, TX

RANDY WICKE
DECATUR, TX

Score Payout

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Payout $0.00
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